Document: Change in Notice of Public Hearing Source: September 1, 2001, Indiana Register, Volume 24, Number 12 Disclaimer: These documents were created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register, however, these documents are unofficial.

TITLE 326 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

LSA Document #01-249

The Air Pollution Control Board hereby gives notice that the date and location of the public hearing for consideration of final adoption of LSA Document #01-249, published at 24 IR 3684, August 1, 2001, has been changed. The changed Notice of Hearing appears below:

Notice of Public Hearing

Under IC 4-22-2-24, IC 13-14-8-6, and IC 13-14-9, notice is hereby given that the public hearing on proposed amendments to 326 IAC 2-6, scheduled for October 3, 2001, will not be held. When a date, time, and place for the public hearing are established, it will be noticed in the Change of Notice Section of the Indiana Register.

Additional information regarding this action may be obtained by calling (800) 451-6027 (in Indiana), dial 0, and ask for Jean Beauchamp, Rules Development Section, Office of Air Quality, (extension 2-8424) or (317)-232-8424. If the date of this hearing is changed, it will be noticed in the Change of Notice section of the Indiana Register.

Individuals requiring reasonable accommodations for participation in this event should contact the Indiana Department of Environmental Management, Americans with Disabilities Act coordinator at:

Attn: ADA Coordinator Indiana Department of Environmental Management 100 North Senate Avenue P.O. Box 6015

Indianapolis, Indiana 46206-6015

or call (317) 233-1785. TDD: (317) 232-6565. Speech and hearing impaired callers may also contact the agency via the Indiana Relay Service at 1-800-743-3333. Please provide a minimum of 72 hours' notification.

Copies of these rules are now on file with the Office of Air Quality, Indiana Government Center-North, 100 North Senate Avenue, Tenth Floor East, Indianapolis, Indiana and are open for inspection.

Kathryn A. Watson, Chief Air Programs Branch Office of Air Quality